

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
39234-39235/2012

No(s).

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.ZUTSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling
slp and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has
put in appearance on his behalf.

Despite Registrar Court's order dt.28.4.2014 petitioner
has not furnished the fresh and complete address of
respondent NO.1. Two weeks time is granted as last
opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Office to
issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.19

List again on 19.11.2014.

17:31:48 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar