

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
39234-39235/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.ZUTSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounter affidavit of respondent no.2 has already been
filed.However, service of respondent no.1 could not have been
effected till date. Petitioner has failed to furnish the
complete and fresh address of respondent no.1 despite
opportunity. The ld. Counsel has requested two weeks time to
file the same. One more opportunity in the given
circumstances stands granted.

List again on 5.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar