

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
39234-39235/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.ZUTSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 has not been served. An application for serving him by way of paper publication though has been filed but certain defects are noticed. Though a letter dt.26.10.2015 has also been filed expressing the inability but still it is mandatory for the defects to be cured. Appropriate steps be taken. Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

List again on 8.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar