

|

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
39234-39235/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.ZUTSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for  
service of respondent no. 1 have not been taken.

As such, Registry to process the matters for listing before  
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar