

ITEM NO. 14

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
39234-39235/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. N.K.ZUTSHI . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week
time for filing application for deletion of deceased respondent No.
1.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR