

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
39234-39235/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. N.K.ZUTSHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.105835/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 11-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.105835/2017 for deletion of name of respondent no.1 is  
allowed.

Accordingly, the name of respondent no.1 be deleted from the  
array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER