

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
39234-39235/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashasvi Virendra,Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties
by order dated 11.12.2017 of the Hon'ble Court.

The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB