

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).39234-39235/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2008 in WP No. 1535/2001 18-08-2011 in RP No. 64/2010 18-08-2011 in WP No. 1535/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 3/2012 -  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh P., Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the respondent has expired and the State is not in a position to get the particulars of the legal representatives of the respondent.

Be that as it may. Having regard to the material on record, we decline to interfere in the impugned judgment.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER